#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinya MIZUNO	08/25/2009
Yutaka MURATA	08/25/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.
Street Address:	28-12, Meieki 3-chome, Nakamura-ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4500002

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: bernie.carson@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04632.0136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B.Carson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0123

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

A Device For in the Devic	: Low-pressure ( >e, and Method )	Casting, A Method I For Producing A Cas	For Filling Inert	Gas
for which we execute herewith or on Letters Patent on	ed an application	for United States Le or filed an appl	etters Patent concu lication for United S	States
corporation of	<u>Japan</u>	, whose post	office address is _	
28-12, Mei	eki 3-chome, Nak	kamura-ku Nagoya-sh	ni Aichi 4500002 Jap	oan
(hereinafter referred interest in and to this invention and the Le	s invention, the a	application for United	d States Letters Pa	, title, and tent on this
NOW THERE receipt of which from assigned, transferred unto the assignee, it in and to this inventionand all Letters Pater reissues thereof; and Trademarks of tassignee, its successions.	n assignee is her d, and set over, a s lawful success on and this appli nt of the United S d we hereby autl the United States	and do hereby sell, sors and assigns, ou ication, and all divisi States which may be horize and request to issue all Letters	we, as assignors, assign, transfer, and rentire right, title, and continuate granted thereon, and Commissioner of this investions.	have sold, and set over and interest tions thereof, and all of Patents ention to
AND, WE HE consideration, common to us respecting this when called upon to desirable to perfect assigns, execute all oaths and generally to obtain and enforce being understood the borne by the assignation.	nunicate with assinvention and to do so, execute the title to this in divisional, continue proper patent at any expense	estify in any legal pro and deliver all pape avention in said assignation, and reissue ossible to aid assign protection for this in incident to the exec	ors and assigns, and oceeding, sign all lars that may be ned gnee, its successore, its successore, its successore, its successore, wention in the Unit	awful papers awful papers cessary or rs and ce all rightful and assigns, ed States, it
the Declaration and	Power of Attorn	e and request the at ley in this application , filed on when known.	n, to insert here in	parentneses

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0124

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

# First Assignor Shinya MIZUNO Name: Address: c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyokawa Seisakusyo 1, Honohara 3-Chome, Toyokawa-shi Aichi 4420061 Japan Citizenship: Japan Signature: August 25, 2009 Date: **Second Assignor** Yutaka MURATA Name: Address: \_/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyokawa-Seisakusyo 1, Honohara 3-Chome, Toyokawa shi Aichi 4420061 Japan Citizenship: Japan utaka muvata Signature: August 25, 2009 Date: **Third Assignor** Name: Address:

Citizenship:

Signature:

**RECORDED: 10/16/2009** 

Date:

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0125